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Earnings Characteristics for the

Aboriginal Identity Population

All persons with earnings (counts) (23)
Average earnings(all persons with
earnings($))

Worked full year, full time (counts) (24)

Average earnings (worked full year,
full time (%))

Income Characteristics for the
Aboriginal Identity Population

Persons 15 years of age and over with
income 3%

Median total income of persons 15
years of age and over ($) (39)
Composition of total income (100%)
(36)

Earnings - % of income

Government transfer - % of income

Other money - % of income

Umiujaq
Québec
(Village nordique)

Umiujaq, Village nordique

Total Male Female Total
120 60 55 34,230
16,597 19,032 13,987 21,231
35 25 10 13,875
26,665 28,903 21,070 32,396

Umiujaq, Village nordique

Total Male Female Total
165 51,760
15,344 15,330
100.0 100.0
64.7 70.0
29.1 24.5
6.2 5.4

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada
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Québec

(Province)

Québec
Male

17,860
23,618
7,285

35,008

Québec
Male

Female
16,370

18,627
6,585

29,506

Female
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